G: ROWAN COUNTY AIRPORT MAINTENANCE BUILDING 202315 DD AIOOPRELIM.AEC

ol o2 o3 o4
PROJVECT NUMBER
2018 APPENDIX B Accessory Occupancy Classification(s): Partitions X Oceupancy Use for each area as it relates to occupant load calculation {Table 1004.1.2)
Incidental Uses (Table 509): Exterior walls Occupant loads for cach area
BUILDING CODE SUMMARY FOR ALL COMMERCIAL PROJECTS nelcema Taek, LA ) . _ — 30+ 0 0 -~ .
} Special Uses (Chapter 4 — List Code Sections): Exit access travel distances (1017)
(EXCEPT 1 AND Z-FAM.ILY DWELLI‘\.G.S AND TOWNHOUSES) : TR : : . East Common path of travel distances (Tables 1006.2.1 & 1006.3.2(1))
{Reproduce the following data on the building plans sheet 1 or 2) Special Provisions: (Chapter 5 — List Code Sections): WesL = . d
Mixed Occupancy: No  Separation: Select ctne  Exception: . 30+ 0 0 ] Dead end lengths (1020.4)
Salect ane 2 = B4 Clear exit widths for each exit door
eieel ane Interior walls and partitions ; : - - < o
Namesof Pootedt: it Caraling Resional Kirpar: Tl Build Actual Area of Occupaney A+  Actual Area of Occupancy B <1 peglorwaie = partition - = [ Maximum calculated occupant load capacity each exit door can accommodate based on egress width (1005.3
. ee i : . 2 L[POTL. _ .’g , Allowable Area of Occupancy A Allowable Area of Occupancy B - Eloar C(_msmlmm . ] Actual occupant load for each exit door

Address: 3670 Airport Loop, Salisbury North Carolina Zip Code 28147 I“Clqdf“g suppetting beams [] A separate schematic plan indicating where fire rated floor/ceiling and/cr roof structure is provided for q

Owner/Authorized Agent: Valerie Steele Phone # 704.216.7753  E-Mail Valerie. steele/@rowancountynec.gov =1.00 a"djm_ﬂ_s TN purposes of occupancy separation

Ovmed By: Counly - - leor Celling Ahs.e mbl? ) NA [ Location of doors with panic hardware (1010.1.10) C H IT E CT

Code Enforcement Jurisdiction: County STORY DESCRIPTION AND (a) (3) » (c) (D) Soamns S“pp(fm“’f’ E — - - [ Location of doors with delayed egress locks and the amount of delay (1010.1.9.7)

NO. USE BLDG jfj.REA PER TABLE 506.2 AREA iFOR FROI]\I;I'AGE ALLOWABLE AREA PEZRB Roof anstll;ucuon, 1r:1c}ufllilg [ Toeatimretduos with Sestrom agnetic egress Tocks (1010,1.9.9)
STORY { ACTUAL) AREA INCREASE * STORY OR. UNLIMITED supporting beams and joists 5 |:| Locats rd i Jdwith hold devi
CONTACT: 01 Culity Bldg 2,400 8,500 6.375 14,875 igef it Agsenttiy OEATIOT ' CO0TS SARpEc W o (rape Jeviees 341 Richmond Road
> Columns Supparting Roof 0 [0 Location of em ergency escape windows (1030) Salisbury, North Carolina 28144

DESLGNER FIRM . NAME LICENSE# TELEPHONE# — E-MAIL SR ERES —BXi NA [] The square foctage of each fire area (202) [p] 704.223.1881

é\fsﬁltectural A Srchitecf LT 168 BiRAlmer 100573, 242931881,  GRpa-anch Gom Shaft Enclosures — Other NA [] The square footage of each smoke compartment for Occupancy Classification I-2 (407.5) www.jpa-arch.com

Bl SE Colling i ST S 31004 7046386337  scolling@scollinsenis. o — [1 Note any code exceptions cr table notes that may have been utilized regarding the items above

Tie AlsE S == : ! Frontage area increases from Section 506.2 are computed thus: Corridor Separation _

Pl a.  Perimeter which fronts a public way ar open space having 20 feet minimum width = 200 (F} Occupancy/Fire Barrier Separation NA

MEsh b. Tetal Building Restmcter =200(P) Party/Fire Wall Separalion A ACCESSIBLE DWELLING UNITS

Sprinkler-Standpipe c. Ratio(F/P)=1.0(FP) Smoke Barrier Separation NA (SECTION 1107)

,\. ) . d. W =Minimum width of public way = 30 (W) Smoke Partition INAL
] 345 Y
g:;‘;ﬁlal Walls >r§]‘l£eg Eller. PE 23459 704.738.5846 andrewellerpe(@gmail.com e Percent of frontage inpreass If _ 100[}7/? ~ 0.25] < W30 = ﬁ (%) Tenan/Drwelling Urit A ToTAL ACCESSIBLE ACCESSIBLE TYEE A T?’PEA Tvee B TvrEB TOTAL ) MI D—CAROL I NA
Eithiss & - g % Unlimited area applicable under conditions of Section 507, Sleeping Unit Separation Unirs RIUNITS 5 Unirs REUNHS 5 Uxirs REUNITS 5 Units ACCESSIBLE LXITS
3 4 = — £ H 145 o] H -~ i 3 NA \QUIRED ROVIDED QUIRED ROVIDED QUIRED ROVIDED PROVIDED
(*Other” should include firms and individuals such as truss, precast, pre-engieered, interior designers, etc.) 4 Mieimm Bl dngyinea totaly_number of stories in the bLl}]dmg x D (meximum3 stor{;s) (5062). . I“”C_lc“tal Usc Scparation — _ NA RE@ IONAL
The maximum area of open parking garages must comply with Table 406.5.4 The maximum area of air traffic * Indicate section number permitting reduction
2018 NC BUILDING CODE: New Buildi control towers must comply with Tablf_: 41231, _ A I RPORT:
- - P NeW bullding * Frontage increase is based on the unsprinklered area value in Table 506.2.

2018 NC EXISTING BUILDING CODE: Select ane Select one Select cne T, STORAGE
CONSTRUCTED: (date) CURRENT OCCUPANCY(S) (Ch. 3% - /—S——+1 /Y77 (SECTION 1108) BU | LD | Né
RENOVATED:  (date) PROPOSED OCCUPANCY(S) (Ch. 3): ALLOWABLE HEIGHT PERCENTAGE OF WALL OPENING CALCULATIONS

) _ S — = = w— _— = LOT OR PARKING | TOTAL # OF PARKING SPACES # OF ACCESSIBLE SPACES PROVIDED TOTAL #

OCCUPANCY CATEGORY (Table 1604.5): Current: ] Proposed: [ ALLOWABLE SHOWN ON PLANS CODE REFERENCE (EFREEET§ iﬁﬁT;iZPEIlngATICI\?ES EGﬁgﬁi;m o LOW?E:;E AR T SH(?JZJ)N RPN AREA Bt FROVIDED RE?FI;?CRE\Z?H T A\;il;SSSMCES W;iCCEss AP(;CEEISDIEI];E

Building Height in Feet (Table 504.3) 55 17 {TABLE 705.8) e “AISLE .

BASIC BUILDING DATA Building Height in Stories (Table 504.4) 2 1 All Sides: 30+ UP, NS NO LIMIT N,8: 7%/ E: 0%/ W: 78% EXISTING ‘

Construerip Type: (B Provide code reference if the “Shown on Plans” quantity is not based on Table 504.3 or 504 4.

Sprinklers: No Select one T

Mo pelect one 3670 AIRPORT LooP
Standpipes: o - SALISBURY, NORTH CAROLINA
Primary Fire District: No Flood Hazard Area: No FIRE PROTECTION REQUIREMENTS ! =

; i ived: . PARCEL ID NO.: 470 00100000
Special Inspections Required: No BUILDING CLEMENT FIRE RATING DETAIL# | DESIGN® | SHEETZFOR | SHEET # LIFE SAFETY SYSTEM REQUIREMENTS PLUMBING FIXTURE REQUIREMENTS
SEPARATION | mEQ'D | PROVIDED AND FOR RATED FOR (TABLE 2902.1) ZONING: Al-CD
Gross Building Area Table DI o | s e S EENE TRATIOR | Rl Emergency Lighting: Yes
. . (FEET) LS DUCHION ASSEMBLY JOINTS P e THIS PROJECT IS AN ACCESSORY UTILITY BUILDING TO THE MAIN AIRPORT
FLOCR NEW (SQFT) EXISTING (SQFT) SUB-TOTAL T Exit Signs: Yes
- Structural Frame, Fire Al . N

T loor gﬂ‘:gg‘“g columns, girders, Smoke Detection Systems: No

Morzanne ———— Carbon Monoxide Detection:  No SPECIAL APPROVALS GOVER SHEET

1" Mo Lot il Exterior Special I: {Local Turisdiction, Depariment ofF 0OSC, DPL, DHIIS, etc., describe below)

pecial approval: (L.ocal Jurisdiction, Department of Insurance, ! s , etc., describe below
BasemeT‘:T% T North — . - LIFE SAFETY PLAN REQUIREMENTS APPENDIX B
ki <y East
i Airport Loop Life Safety Plan Sheet # 1/A101 5UMM ARY
West 30+ 0 0
ALLOWABLE ARFEA © Fire and/or smoke rated wall locations (Chapter 7)
South i i i
Primary Occupancy Classification(s): Utilitv and Miscellaneous Select one Select one Select one (.)u 0 0 D4 Assumed and seel propety Line locations:Giriot on thersite plan)
Select one  Select one [:emr — D] Exterior wall opening area with respect to distance to assumed property lines (705.8) PRO JEGT INF:O
Nonbearing Walls an
2018 NC Administrative Code and Policies 2018 NC Administrative Code and Policies 2018 NC Administrative Code and Policies 2018 NC Administrative Code and Policies
o5 o6
4
II\:\.:___I
ENERGY SUMMARY

ENERGY REQUIREMENTS: THIS PROJECT IS A UTILITY BUILDING WITH NO CONDITIONED SPACE ;

The following data shall be considered minimum and any special attribute required to meet the energy code shall ;

also be provided. Each Designer shall furnish the required porticns of the project information for the plan data sheet. ;]

Tf performance method, state the annual energy cost for the standard reference design vs annual energy cost for the PROIECT o

proposed design. LOCATION P | M

y Alrdnes Gl A
Existing building envelope complies with code: Select one ’ La Adbldlilid \,IF,/ Hampton Inn Salishur
Exempt Building: Yes Provide code or statutory reference: 2018 NCSBC: ECC /C402.1.1-2 Amont F aIving 9 @utdoor Power.Eau pment y
2018 APPENDIX B e F
BUILDING CODE SUMMARY FOR ALL COMMERCIAL PROJECTS -
2018 APPENDIX B (PROVIDE ON THEE]{IJI]?];:(?'II?IIQ?&A;LDSEI?]I;EI;S IF APPLICABLE) i &
BUILDING CODE SUMMARY FOR ALL COMMERCIAL PROJECTS &
STRUCTURAL DESIGN ELECTRICATL SUMMARY P = .
{PROVIDE ON THE STRUCTURAL SHEETS IF APPLICABLE) = £Xds Hod DLSE :
DESIGN LOADS: ELECTRICAL SYSTEM AND EQUIPMENT 0 =
Importance Factors: Snow (Ig) 1.0 Method of Compliance: Energy Code - Prescriptive "'.'_'1_' E“F
Seismic (g) 1.0 0 :
Lighting schedule (each fixture type) IMPORTANT NOTE:
Live Loads: Roof 20 pst . lamp type required in fixture SEE SCHEDULE ON DRAWINGS S| FOUNDATION PLAN
Mezzanine pst number of lamps in fixture SEE SCHEDULE ON DRAWINGS | Koontz ’ﬂ’) AT THE TIME OF THIS SUBMITTAL, NEITHER A GENERAL CONTRACTOR OR A METAL BUILDING MANUFACTURER
Floor psf bisfhast 1y asesh. it Bt SEE SCHEDULE ON DRAWINGS Fags, :“_,:_‘_ A Elementapy School Y EAﬁoiEairchjiiscE#UR?E ggggﬁglm PLAN THEREFORE 1S BASED ON HISTORIC AND EMPIRICAL DATA AND
ber of ballasts in fixt SEE SCHEDULE ON DRAWINGS ) £ g :
Ground Snow Load: 20 psf total mattage por fixtre  SEE SCHEDULE ON DRAWINGS o ONCE FINAL DRAWINGS AND REACTIONS CAN BE OBTAINED FROM THE CHOSEN METAL BUIDLING MANUFACTURER,
o] inarior werEpespee Ted us, llowed lwhole bulding orepacebyspice) L23) & P 8 THESE MUST BE SUBMITTED TO THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER OF RECORD FOR FINAL ANALYSIS, COORDINATION
Wind Load: Basic Wind Speed 115 mph (ASCE-7) o] EverioruntasesEadited Vel o L o = AND FOUNDATION DESIGN. A SEALED FOUNDATION PLAN WILL BE ISSUED AT THAT TIME.
Exposure Category B ; (23574 AREA MAP
Additional Efficiency Package Options VICINITY MAP
SEISMIC DESIGN CATEGORY: ¢ (When using the 2018 NCECC; not required for ASHRAE 90.1) DR AW | N 6 | NDE X 03 JN 2024
] ) o = [ €406 2 More Efficient HVAC Equipment Performance
Provide the' following Sel’srmc Design Parameters: C406.3 Reduced Lighting Power Density
ngk Category (Table ]604-5)_ I " o [ c40s .4 Enhar_lced Digital Lighting Controls ARCHITECTURAL
peciral Response Acceleration S5 21.6 Y%g 5191 %g ] C406.5 On-Site Renewable Energy
: . GlOO | COVER SHEET ¢ APPENDIX B SUMMARY
Site Classification (ASCE 7) D L] C405.6 Dedicated Outdocr Air System . SPECI | PROJECT SPECIFICATIONS
. ” : C406.7 Reduced Energy Use in Service Water Heatin
st fogee;  Cresuritptie = = s Al0O | PLAN: LIFE SAFETY / PROPOSED
Basic structural system  Buildng Frame -
Analysis Procedure: e AlOI PLAN: DIMENSIONED / ROOF PLAN :ﬂi’é’gAJfANwﬁz;ififf
Architectural, Mechanical, Components anchored? No A200 | SCHEDULES: DOOR DETAILS THEREFROM MUST
A300 |EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS BE WTH THE WRITTEN
LATERAL DESIGN CONTROL: Wind ASO0 | TYPICAL WALL SECTIONS CONSENT OF THE ARCHITECT.
ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.,
SOIL BEARING CAPACITIES: STRUCTURAL ALL MEDIA.
Pr tive Bearing Capicit: 2000 £
e lt‘;;e o fap;’fig‘ = P UTILITY BUILDING sl FOUNDATION PLAN / DETAILS
’ ’ |]< PROJECT LOCATION DATE
ELECTRICAL o3 JU:N 2024
El ELECTRICAL PLAN NOTES
E2 PANEL SCHEDULE / PONWER RISER
2018 APPENDIX B Q
BUILDING CODE SUMMARY FOR ALL COMMERCIAL PROJECTS \ _ AIRFORT CHECKED: REVISED:
MECHANICAL DESIGN Carolina Avionics Groug 3670 AIRPORT LOOP RD
(PROVIDE ON THE MECHANICAL SHEETS IF APPLICABLE) , SALISBURY, NC
<
MECHANICAL SUMMARY
2018 NC Administrative Code and Policies 2018 NC Administrative Code and Policies SHEET
> NUMBER




